CITY OF PAHOKEE
MINUTES
City Commission Regular Meeting
Tuesday, May 09, 2023, at 6:00 PM
Pahokee Commission Chambers
360 East Main Street
Pahokee, Florida 33476
CITY COMMISSION:

EVENTS ADVISORY BOARD”, PROVIDING FOR MEETINGS, DUTIES,
TERM  AND VACANCIES, PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY, REPEALER,
CODIFICATION, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
Mrs. Norris Weeks read Ordinance 2023 - 05 into the record.
Public Hearing Opened  7:47pm
Public Hearing Closed 7:48pm
Motion made by Commissioner Boldin to approve Ordinance 2023 - 05, seconded by
Vice Mayor Murvin. Mayor Babb called for questions. A discussion ensued. Motion
passed unanimously.
Voting Yea: Mayor Babb, Vice Mayor Murvin, Commissioner Boldin, Commissioner
Gonzalez, Commissioner Perez
I. RESOLUTION(S)
A. RESOLUTION 2023 - 22 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER
TO EXECUTE GRANT AGREEMENTS BETWEEN QUALIFIED APPLICANTS
AND THE CITY OF PAHOKEE FOR THE CITY’S MINOR HOME REPAIR
PROGRAM; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
Mrs. Norris-Weeks read Resolution 2023 - 22 into the record.
Mr. Lucas gave a brief explanation of Resolution 2023 - 22.
Motion made by Vice Mayor Murvin to approve Resolution 2023 - 22, seconded by
Commissioner Gonzalez. Mayor Babb called for questions. A discussion ensued.
Motion passed unanimously.
Voting Yea: Mayor Babb, Vice Mayor Murvin, Commissioner Boldin,
Commissioner Gonzalez, Commissioner Perez
B. RESOLUTION 2023 - 23 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA AMENDING RESOLUTION 2023 – 03 TO
REVISE THE BUDGET FROM 2 YEARS TO 1 YEAR FOR THE
EXPENDITURE OF ARPA FUNDING CONSISTENT WITH THE BUDGET
ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT “A”; PROVIDING FOR RECITALS;
AUTHORIZING ALL NECESSARY ACTIONS FOR IMPLEMENTATION;
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
Mrs. Norris-Weeks read Resolution 2023 - 23 into the record.
Mr. Lucas gave a brief explanation of Resolution 2023 - 23.
Motion made by Vice Mayor Murvin to approve Resolution 2023 -23, seconded by
Commissioner Gonzalez. Mayor Babb called for questions. A discussion ensued.
Motion passed unanimously.
Voting Yea: Mayor Babb, Vice Mayor Murvin, Commissioner Boldin,
Commissioner Gonzalez, Commissioner Perez
C. RESOLUTION 2023 - 24 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE USE OF
City Commission Regular Meeting
Meeting Streamed by YouTube – LIMITED CAPACITY
May 09, 2023
Page 5 of 7
AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDS OF 2021 TO ESTABLISH A COVID-
19 ARPA SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM FOR A TOTAL
ALLOCATION AMOUNT OF $200,000.00 FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023;
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
Mrs. Norris-Weeks read Resolution 2023 - 24 into the record.
Mr. Lucas gave a brief explanation of Resolution 2023 - 24.
Motion made by Commissioner Boldin to approve Resolution 2023 - 24, seconded
by Vice Mayor Murvin. Mayor Babb called for questions. A discussion ensued.
Motion passed unanimously.
Voting Yea: Mayor Babb, Vice Mayor Murvin, Commissioner Boldin,
Commissioner Gonzalez, Commissioner Perez
D. RESOLUTION 2023 - 25 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, APPROVING AMENDMENT 002 OF
THE INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT (R2020-1217) AND
(R2014-1164) BETWEEN THE CITY OF PAHOKEE AND PALM BEACH